

**Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Thursday 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2023. I am pleased to confirm the following.

**Does the Milton Keynes University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust have any plans to refresh any existing telecommunication infrastructure or purchase any new telecommunication services >£200,000 in value in the next two years?**

No new telecoms infrastructures is planned, all services run over our IT infrastructure.

**If yes, please provide (a) a brief description of those telecommunication service(s) (b) a description of what stage the work is at (e.g. business case yet to be made, business case made, funding agreed, procurement process started) (c) date of when the procurement process(es) are expected to start.**

N/A

**Does the Milton Keynes University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust plan to build any new buildings, or refurbish any existing buildings in the next 7 years. Will any work be part of, or separate to, the New Hospital Programme? Please provide (a) brief description of the scope of this building / refurbishment work (b) the current timeline for starting the work(s), (c) what stage the work is at (e.g. business case yet to be made, business case made, funding agreed, procurement process started)**

MILTON MOUSE REFURBISHMENT - STARTS SOON - FBC AGREED, PROCUREMENT DONE  
UROLOGY DEPT REFURBISHMENT - STARTS SOON - FBC AGREED, PROCUREMENT FINALISING  
ED RECEPTION REFURBISHMENT – DESIGN STAGE  
RADIOLOGY NEW BUILD - BUILD IN PROGRESS  
NEW MRI CENTRE - OBC  
NEW OAK WARD BLOCK - OBC  
NEW HOSPITAL PROGRAM - OBC

**What companies currently provide your telecommunication services?**

Other than our fiber connections and legacy phone lines, all IT services are planned, designed and managed by out in-house IT department.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the

event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the  
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.